List of national public holidays in 2023

Belgium

01.01.sun New Year's Day

09.04.sun  Easter Sunday

10.04. mon Easter Monday

01.05. mon Labour Day

18.05. thu Ascension Day

28.05.sun  Whit Sunday

29.05.mo  Whit Monday

21.07. fri Independence Day

15.08. tue  Feast of the Assumption of Mary

27.09. wed French Community Holiday (in Walloon)*
01.11. wed All Saints' Day

11.11.sat  Armistice Day

15.11.sat German Community Day (only German-speaking Community) *
25.12. mon Christmas Day

Czech Republic

01.01.
07.04.
10.04.
01.05.
08.05.
05.07.
06.07.
28.09.
28.10.
17.11.
24.12.
25.12.
26.12.

sun
fri
mon
mon
mon
wed
thu
thu
sat
fri
sun
mon
tue

Restoration Day of the Independent Czech State, New Year's Day
Good Friday

Easter Monday

Labour Day

Liberation Day

Saints Cyril and Methodius Day

Jan Hus Day

St. Wenceslas Day

Independent Czechoslovak State Day
Struggle for Freedom and Democracy Day
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

St. Stephen's Day



France

01.01.sun New Year's Day

07.04. fri Good Friday (Alsace, Moselle)*
10.04. mon Easter Monday

01.05. mon Labour Day

08.05. mon Liberation Day (Fete de la Victoire 1945)
18.05. thu Ascension Day

29.05. mon Whit Monday

14.07. fri Bastille Day

15.08.tue Feast of the Assumption of Mary
01.11. wed All Saints' Day

11.11.sat  Armistice Day

25.12. mon Christmas Day

26.12. tue St. Stephen's Day (Alsace, Moselle)*

Germany

01.01.sun New Year's Day

06.01. fri Three Kings Day (Baden-Wiirttemberg, Bavaria, Saxony-Anhalt)*

08.03. wed International Women's day (Berlin)*

07.04. fri Good Friday

10.04. mon Easter Monday

01.05. mon Labour Day

18.05. thu  Ascension Day

29.05. mon Whit Monday

08.06. thu Corpus Christi (Baden-Wiirttemberg, Bavaria, Hesse, North Rhine-Westphalia, Rhineland-
Palatinate, Saarland) *

15.08. tue  Feast of the Assumption of Mary (Saarland, Bavaria)*

20.09. wed World Children's Day (Thuringia)*

03.10. tue  German Unification Day

31.10. tue Reformation Day (several states) *

All Saints' Day (Baden-Wiirttemberg, Bavaria, North Rhine-Westphalia, Rhineland-Palatinate,

Saarland) *

22.11. wed Repentance Day (Saxony) *

25.12. mon Christmas Day

26.12.tue St. Stephen's Day

01.11. wed



Poland

01.01.sun New Year's Day
06.01. tfri  Three Kings Day
09.04. sun  Easter

10.04. mon Easter Monday
01.05. mon Labour Day

03.05. wed Constitution Day
28.05. sun  Whit Sunday
08.06. thu  Corpus Chrisi
15.08. tue  Feast of the Assumption of Mary, Day of the Polish army
01.11. wed All Saints' Day
11.11.sat  Independence Day
25.12. mon Christmas Day
26.12. tue  St. Stephen's Day

Austria

01.01.sun New Year's Day

06.01. fri Three Kings Day

10.04. mon Easter Monday

01.05. mon Labour Day

18.05. thu  Ascension Day

29.05. mon Whit Monday

08.06. thu  Corpus Christi

15.08. tue  Feast of the Assumption of Mary
24.09. sun Saint Rupert (only in Salzburg) *
26.10. thu  Austrian National Day

01.11. wed All Saints' Day

15.11. wed Saint Leopold (only Vienna) *
08.12. fri Immaculate Conception Day
25.12. mon Christmas Day

26.12. tue  St. Stephen's Day



Slovakia

01.01.sun Day of the Establishment of the Slovak Republic, New Year's Day
06.01. fri Three Kings Day

07.04. fri Good Friday

10.04. mon Easter Monday

01.05. mon Labour day

08.05. mon Day of victory over fascism

05.07. wed Saints Cyril and Methodius Day

29.08. tue Slovak National anniversary

01.09. fri Slovak Constitution Day

15.09. fri Day of Our Lady of Sorrows

01.11. wed All Saints' Day

17.11. fri Struggle for Freedom and Democracy Day

24.12.sun Christmas Eve

25.12. mon Christmas Day

26.12. tue St. Stephen's Day

Spain

01.01.sun New Year's Day

02.01. mon New Year's Day - in lieu (Andalucia, Asturias, Aragon, Murcia, Castile and Ledn)*
06.01. fri Epiphany

21.02.tue Carnival (only Extremadura)*

28.02.tue Andalucia Day (only Andalucia) *

01.03. wed Balearic Day (Balearic Islands)*

13.03. mon Statute of Autonomy (Melilla)*

19.03.sun  St. Joseph's Day (Basque, Extremadura, Murcia, Navarra, Valenciana) *
06.04. thu Holy Thursday (except Catalonia and Valenciana)*
07.04. fri Good Friday

10.04. mon Easter Monday (Belearic Islands, Basque, Catalonia, La Rioja, Navarra, Valensiana)*
17.04. mon Feast of Saint Vincent Ferrer (only Valenciana)*
21.04. fri Aid Al Fitr (Ceuta, Melilla)*

23.04.sun Castile and Ledn Community Day (Castile and Ledn)*
24.04. mon St Georges day - in lieu (Aragon)*

24.04 mon Saint Vincent the Martyr (only Valenciana)*

01.05. mon Labour Day

02.05.tue Community Festival of Madrid (only Madrid)*
13.05.sat  Saint Peter de Regalado (Valladolid)*

15.05. mon Feast of St. Isidro (Madrid) *

17.05. wed Galician Literature Day (Galicia)*

29.05. mon Whit Monday (only Barcelona)*

30.05. tue Canary Islands (Canary Islands)*

31.05. wed Castilla La Mancha (Castilla-La Mancha)*

08.06. thu  Corpus Christi (Castilla-La Mancha)*

09.06. fri La Rioja Day (La Rioja)* Day of Murcia (Murcia)*
13.06. tue Feast of St. Anthony (only Ceuta)*

24.06.sat  Feast of St. John the Baptist (Catalonia, Valenciana)*



29.06.
25.07.
28.07.
05.08.
13.08.
15.08.
02.09.
08.09.
11.09.
15.09.
17.09.
25.09.
09.10.
12.10.
01.11.
09.11.
04.12.
06.12.
08.12.
25.12.
26.12.

thu
tue
fri
sat
sun
tue
sat
fri
mon
fri
sun
mon
mon
thu
wed
thu
mon
wed
fri
mon
tue

Aid El Kebir (Ceuta, Melilla)*

St. James' day (Basque, Navarra, Castile and Leon, Galicia)*
Day of Cantabria Institutions (Cantabria)*
Our Lady of Africa (Ceuta)*

Cantabria day (only Cantabria)*

Assumption Day

Ceuta day (Ceuta)*

Feast of Our Lady of Victories (Asturas, Castile and Ledn, Extremadura, Melilla)*
National Day of Catalonia (Catalonia)*

Lady of Aparecida (Cantabria)*

Day of Melilla (Melilla)*

La Merce - in lieu (only Barcelona)*
Valencian Community Day (Valenciana)*
Hispanic Day

All Saint's Day

Our Lady of the Almudena (Madrid)*

Feast of St. Francis Xavier - in lieu (Navarra)*
Constitution Day

Immaculate Conception Day

Christmas Day

St. Stephen’s Day (Catalonia)*

*Regional Holiday



